
Government of West BengalGovernment of West BengalGovernment of West BengalGovernment of West Bengal
Office of The Director General & Inspector General of Police

Telecommunication, West Bengal
3, ManikBandyopadhaySarani, Tollygunj, Kolkata 

Phone: 2377-0400, 2377

Notice Inviting e-Tender No. WBPTEL/DG/

 
E-Tender is invited by The 
Telecommunication West Bengal
General & Inspector General of Police, Telecommunication West Bengal
Firms/Agencies for Electrical 
Section, West Bengal Police Telecommunicatio
requested to submit their bids through e
following the terms and conditions of this NIT and as per the date and time schedule 
mentioned below: 

DATE AND TIME SCHEDULE FOR THE e
 

SI. 
NO. 
1.  Date of publishing NIT online
2.  Online documents 

3.  Date of hoisting of documents at Departmental Website 
“https://wbpolice.gov.in/

4.  Online bid submission start date
5.  Online Bid Submission closing date 
6.  Online Technical Bid opening
7.  Online uploading list for technically qualified bidders
8.  Online opening of Financial Bid

Any subsequent notices / circulars / corrigendum related to this e 
in the same portal, as stated above only
Bidders are requested to check the website regularly for this purpose.

This e- tender document comprises of the following sections:

Section I  : Requirements 

Section II  : EMD 

Section III  : General instructions to bidders (GIB)

Section IV  : Draft Proforma for Non 
Section V : Eligibility Criteria and Terms & C

Section VI : Tender Application Form

Section VII : Item list and specification

The e - tender shall be evaluated under the two 
financial bids uploaded by the bidder online on the e
 

Government of West BengalGovernment of West BengalGovernment of West BengalGovernment of West Bengal    
Office of The Director General & Inspector General of Police

Telecommunication, West Bengal 
ManikBandyopadhaySarani, Tollygunj, Kolkata – 700 040

0400, 2377-1701, Fax: 2311-0651, e-mail: telecomhqrs@gmail.com

Tender No. WBPTEL/DG/eNIT-09/MT/2025-26                

 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

invited by The Director General & Inspector General 
Telecommunication West Bengal holding additional charge of Additional Director 
General & Inspector General of Police, Telecommunication West Bengal

Electrical Repair Work of Govt. vehicles of Motor Transport 
West Bengal Police Telecommunication Headquarters. Intended bidders are 

requested to submit their bids through e-Tender portal i.e. https://wbtenders.gov.in
following the terms and conditions of this NIT and as per the date and time schedule 

DATE AND TIME SCHEDULE FOR THE e-TENDER

Particulars Date & Time

Date of publishing NIT online  28-11-2025 at 18:00 Hrs.
Online documents download start date  01-12-2025   at 10:00 Hrs.

Date of hoisting of documents at Departmental Website 
https://wbpolice.gov.in/”  01-12-2025 at 14:00 Hrs.

Online bid submission start date 11-12-2025 at 10:00 Hrs.
Online Bid Submission closing date and time 02-01-2026 at 11:00 Hrs.

Online Technical Bid opening 05-01-2026 at 11:00 hrs.
Online uploading list for technically qualified bidders To be notified later

Online opening of Financial Bid To be notified later
circulars / corrigendum related to this e -tender shall be uploaded 

in the same portal, as stated above only 
Bidders are requested to check the website regularly for this purpose. 

tender document comprises of the following sections: 

: General instructions to bidders (GIB) 

: Draft Proforma for Non - Conviction Certificate 
: Eligibility Criteria and Terms & Conditions 

: Tender Application Form 

list and specification 

tender shall be evaluated under the two - bid system , i.e. through evaluation of technical and 
financial bids uploaded by the bidder online on the e- tender website. 

    
Office of The Director General & Inspector General of Police 

700 040 
mail: telecomhqrs@gmail.com 

              Date 27/11/2025 

& Inspector General of Police, 
holding additional charge of Additional Director 

General & Inspector General of Police, Telecommunication West Bengal from bonafide 
vehicles of Motor Transport 

. Intended bidders are 
https://wbtenders.gov.in by 

following the terms and conditions of this NIT and as per the date and time schedule 

TENDER 

Date & Time 

2025 at 18:00 Hrs. 
2025   at 10:00 Hrs. 

2025 at 14:00 Hrs. 

2025 at 10:00 Hrs. 
2026 at 11:00 Hrs. 
2026 at 11:00 hrs. 

To be notified later 

To be notified later 
tender shall be uploaded 

bid system , i.e. through evaluation of technical and 



SECTION I: Requirements 

Supply of spare parts for the use of Govt. vehicles of Motor Transport Section, West 
Bengal Police Telecommunication Headquarters, to the office of the undersigned. 

SECTION II: EMD 

 
Sl. 
No. Particular EMD Amount 

01 
Electrical Repair Work of Govt. vehicles of Motor 
Transport Section, West Bengal Police 
Telecommunication Headquarters 

Rs. 10,000.00 
(Rupees Ten thousand only) 

 
a. Registered SSI units participating in Govt. tenders are eligible for exemptions from payment 

of EMD and Security Deposit under Rules 47 (A) and 47 (B) (7) of WBFR, Vol-I, read with 
Finance Dept. Notification No. 10500-F date. 19.11.2004 and its clarification vide Memo 
No 4245-(Y) dated 20.05.2013. 

b. The amount of EMD to be submitted shall be Rs.10,000.00 (Rupees Ten thousand only). 
c. Security deposit in the form of Bank Guarantee/DD as per Rule to be deposited 

by the selected vendor. 

SECTION III: General Instruction to the Bidders 

Technical Proposal 

1.  Statutory Cover shall contain the following documents: 
a. Application to participate in e- tender as per Section VI: Tender Application Form 
b. Technical Documents 
c. Scanned Copy of EMD 

 
2.  Non Statutory Cover will contain the following documents: 
 

SI. NO. Category Name Sub Category  
Description Details 

1 Certificate (s) Certificate (s) 

PAN, Professional Tax Registration,/ 
any challan deposit Financial Year 2024- 25.  
GST Registration along with copy of last IT 

return filed.  
Trade License (Valid) 

2 Company Details Company 
Details 

Certificate of incorporation /  
partnership deed, Updated trade  

license, power of attorney in favour 
signatory of  bidder, (where applicable). 

3 Declaration Declaration 1 

ITR (Last three F.Y.) / Balance sheet & Profit 
Loss A/C  

of Last F.Y.  
Non - Conviction Certificate as Section V 

(duly Notarized after the date of publication 
of this NIT).  

Application in the letter head of the  
firm / company. 

 
 
 
 



3. Financial Proposal (Single File): The Price schedule in form of BOQ (excel file) will be 
found under the published NIT schedule in the website https://wbtenders.gov.in. Bidder(s) 
should quote rate of each item. You may visit at Telecommunication HQ M.T. Section to 
collect the list of items (Electrical Repair Work) before bidding if any query exists. 
4. Opening of Technical Proposal: 
In the technical proposal, the cover (folder) for statutory documents will be opened first and if 
found in order, the cover (folder) for non statutory documents will be opened. IF ANY 
DOCUMENT REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED FOR e-TENDER BY THE BIDDEER IN 
HIS /HER TECHNICAL / FINANCIAL PROPOSAL, BUT NOT SUBMITTED OR IS 
FOUND TO BE INEFFICIENT IN ANY MANNER AT ANY STATE AFTER OPENING OF 
BID, THE BID MAY BE SUMMARILY REJECTED. 
During evaluation, the committee may examine the original document as they are uploaded in 
the e-tender document as per Section III Clause 1 & 2. The date and time of such examination 
of documents will be notified later. If the said documents in original are not produced within 
the specified date and time, the bid proposals will be liable for rejection. 
The e-Tender Selection Committee reserves the right to reject any application / bid without 
assigning any reason. 
 
Section IV: Draft proforma for Non-Conviction (in a  form of affidavit in Rs.10 Non-
Judicial Stamp Paper) 
The bidder shall provide an undertaking that the proprietor / promoter /director of the firm, 
its employee, partner or representative are not convicted by a court of law for offence 
involving moral turpitude in relation to business dealings such as bribery, corruption, fraud, 
substitution of bids, interpolation, misrepresentation, evasion or habitual default in payment 
of taxes etc. The firm does not employ a Government servant, who has been dismissed or 
removed on account of corruption or is in service. The firm has not been debarred, 
blacklisted by any govt. ministry / department / Local Govt./ PSU etc. in the last two years 
from scheduled date of opening of this e-Tender. 
 
Section V: Terms & Conditions 

1. The e-Tender will be valid till upto 01 (One) year (from the date of AOC). 

2. Bills with challans along with Work Done / Satisfactory Certificate from the concerned authority 
must be submitted to the office of the undersigned for payment. 

3. The final amount reflects in the financial bid by the bidder (s) will be treated as inclusive of all 
taxes. GST, Delivery Cost, All direct & Indirect Taxes, All Incidental in the said financial bid. 

4. The applying agency / firm / individuals must be registered with PAN, GST & P Tax of 
current validity. 

5. TIA is not bound to accept the lowest rate. Quality of above stated items will also be considered in 
selection of the bidder for supply of items. In case of equal rate, draw of lots will be done. 

6. After evaluation of technical bids, the financial bid of technically eligible bidders will be 
opened and finalized. 

7. Delivery of repaired vehicle must be done within 3 days (in case of official urgency, 
agencies must have the capacity to deliver the repaired vehicle within 24 hours) from the date 
and time of issue of work order, falling which the e tender agreement will be liable to be 
cancelled. 

8. DG & IGP Telecom, WB has the right to cancel this e-Tender at any time on account of any 
valid reason without further correspondence to the individual bidder. 

9. Bidders should have workshop within/ surrounding Kolkata and specify the address Phone / 
Mobile , Fax No. / e-mail I.D for the purpose of quick communication in the event of urgency. 
          
 
                 Sd/- 
         

Director General & Inspector General of Police 
Telecommunication, West Bengal 

 



 
Section VI:  
Tender Application Form (to be submitted in official letter head with proper seal and signature) 

To 
The Director General & Inspector General of Police,  
Telecommunication West Bengal  
 
 

Ref.: Your e- tender document  …….. …………. 

I / We, the undersigned have examined the entire e-tender document, including amendments / 
corrigendum number, dated ……. ….. (if any) eligibility criteria, required documentation, 
terms and conditions etc. The receipt of which hereby confirmed. 

I / We now offer to supply and deliver the goods and / or services in conformity with your 
above refereed document for the sum, as shown in the price schedule / Bill of Quantity 
attached herewith and made part of this bid. 

I / We hereby declare that all data and documents submitted by us in our bid in this e-tender 
are genuine and true, to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

If, my / our bid is accepted, we undertake to supply the goods or service as per the 
specification, in accordance with the delivery schedule and terms and conditions, including 
amendment / corrigendum etc. if any. 

I /We further understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive 
against your above - referred tender enquiry. 

I / We confirm that we do not stand deregistered / banned / blacklisted by any Govt. 
Authorities / Organization / Institution Local Bodies and never convicted by ant Court of 
law for any offence. 

Brief of court / Legal case are pending, if any, are following. 

I / We authorize and request any Bank, Person, Firm or Corporation to furnish pertinent 
information as deemed necessary and / or as requested by you to verify this statement. 

I / We understand the e-Tender Selection Committee reserves the right or reject any application / bid 
without assigning any reason. 

Given, herewith,if any deviation found according the specification at any state, the 
authority reserves the right to cancel the total and or part of the work with forfeiting the 
security money & EMD submitted for this e-Tender. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(Signature with date) 
(Name, Designation, Seal of authorized person to sign bid for and on behalf of bidder) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Section VII:Item list and specification 



T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

P
et

ro
l

T
A

T
A

 S
um

o 
G

ol
d 

/ 
V

ic
ta

 / 
S

pe
ci

o
D

ie
se

l

T
A

T
A

 4
07

 D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 7
09

 D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i S

X
-4

 / 
E

ar
ti

ga
 D

ie
se

l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

P
et

ro
l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i O

m
ni

 p
et

ro
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 D
P

 J
ee

p 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 S
co

rp
io

 D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 B
ol

er
o 

D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 X
yl

o 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 M
A

X
 D

ie
se

l

M
ah

in
dr

a 
T

32
 B

us
 D

ie
se

l

B
ul

le
t

T
V

S
 A

pa
ch

e

T
V

S
 M

ax

H
er

o 
H

on
da

 

1 AC FAN BELT FITTING CHARGE

2 ALLTERNATOR BALL BEARING FITTING

3 ALTERNATOR / DYNAMO CUT OUT 12V (EACH) FITTING CHARGE

4 ALTERNATOR BACK COVER FITTING CHARGE

5 ALTERNATOR BEARING COVER FITTING CHARGE

6 ALTERNATOR BEARING FITTING CHARGE

7 ALTERNATOR BODY HOUSING FITTING CHARGE

8 ALTERNATOR BRACKET FITTING CHARGE

9 ALTERNATOR CARBON CHAPA FITTING CHARGE

10 ALTERNATOR CARBON FITTING CHARGE

11 ALTERNATOR COIL COMPLETE FITTING CHARGE

12 ALTERNATOR CONDENSOR FITTING CHARGE

13 ALTERNATOR FIELD COIL FITTING CHARGE

14 ALTERNATOR OVERHAULING

15 ALTERNATOR PULLY FITTING CHARGE

16 ALTERNATOR PUMP PIPE FITTING CHARGE

17 ALTERNATOR RCTIFIER FITTING CHARGE

18 ALTERNATOR RECTIFIER BODY FITTING CHARGE

19 ALTERNATOR REPAIR WITH SPARES

20 ALTERNATOR ROTOR COIL FITTING CHARGE

21 ALTERNATOR ROTOR FITTING CHARGE

22 ALTERNATOR SLEEVE RING FITTING CHARGE

23 ALTERNATOR STARTER FITTING CHARGE

24 ALTERNATOR VACUUM PUMP BODY FITTING CHARGE

25 ALTERNATOR VACUUM PUMP COPLETE FITTING CHARGE

26 AMPIRE CIRCUIT BOARD COMPLETE  FITTING CHARGE

Sl. No. Nature of Electric Repair Work

Rate (Rs.) inclusive of all taxes against each of the following vehicle type

Page 1 of 10



T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

P
et

ro
l

T
A

T
A

 S
um

o 
G

ol
d 

/ 
V

ic
ta

 / 
S

pe
ci

o
D

ie
se

l

T
A

T
A

 4
07

 D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 7
09

 D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i S

X
-4

 / 
E

ar
ti

ga
 D

ie
se

l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

P
et

ro
l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i O

m
ni

 p
et

ro
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 D
P

 J
ee

p 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 S
co

rp
io

 D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 B
ol

er
o 

D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 X
yl

o 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 M
A

X
 D

ie
se

l

M
ah

in
dr

a 
T

32
 B

us
 D

ie
se

l

B
ul

le
t

T
V

S
 A

pa
ch

e

T
V

S
 M

ax

H
er

o 
H

on
da

 

Sl. No. Nature of Electric Repair Work

27 AMPIRE METER BULB (EACH)  FITTING CHARGE

28 AMPIRE METER COMPLETE  FITTING CHARGE

29 ANTEENA 1  SET FITTING CHARGE

30 ANUPAM SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

31 ARMATURE PULLY FITTING CHARGE

32 ARMATURE SHAFT WELDING

33 AUTO GEAR SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

34 AUTO SWITCH FITTING

35 AUTO SWITCH REPAIR

36 AUTO SWITCH REPAIR 

37 AUTO SWITCH REPAIR EITH SPARES

38 AUTO SWITCH TOP COVER FITTING

39 BACK LIGHT BULB FITTING

40 BACK LIGHT BULB FITTING CHARGE

41 BACK LIGHT COPMPETE FITTING CHARGE

42 BACK LIGHT FITTING

43 BACK LIGHT GLASS FITTING

44 BACK LIGHT GLASS FITTING CHARGE

45 BACK LIGHT HOLDER  FITTING CHARGE

46 BACK LIGHT NET  FITTING CHARGE

47 BACKUP LIGHT COMPLETE FITTING CHARGE

48 BAR LIGHT BRACKET NEW MAKING

49 BAR LIGHT FITTING

50 BAR LIGHT TRAY NEW MAKING]

51 BATTARY NEW FITTING

52 BATTERY BOX (M/C) FITTING CHARGE

53 BATTERY BOX CHAPA WITH ROD FITTING CHARGE

54 BATTERY BOX CLAMP ROD FITTING CHARGE

55 BATTERY TEARMINAL END  FITTING CHARGE

56 BATTERY WIRE / FEET  FITTING CHARGE

Page 2 of 10



T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

P
et

ro
l

T
A

T
A

 S
um

o 
G

ol
d 

/ 
V

ic
ta

 / 
S

pe
ci

o
D

ie
se

l

T
A

T
A

 4
07

 D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 7
09

 D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i S

X
-4

 / 
E

ar
ti

ga
 D

ie
se

l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

P
et

ro
l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i O

m
ni

 p
et

ro
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 D
P

 J
ee

p 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 S
co

rp
io

 D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 B
ol

er
o 

D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 X
yl

o 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 M
A

X
 D

ie
se

l

M
ah

in
dr

a 
T

32
 B

us
 D

ie
se

l

B
ul

le
t

T
V

S
 A

pa
ch

e

T
V

S
 M

ax

H
er

o 
H

on
da

 

Sl. No. Nature of Electric Repair Work

57 BENDIX COMPLETE ASSEMBLY  FITTING CHARGE

58 BENDIX PENION FITTING CHARGE

59 BLUE LIGHT BRACKET FITTING CHARGE

60 BLUE LIGHT BULBE FITTING CHARGE

61 BLUE LIGHT COVER FITTING CHARGE

62 BLUE LIGHT GLASS FITTING CHARGE

63 BLUE LIGHT SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

64 BONET LIGHT COMPLETE FITTING CHARGE

65 BRAKE SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

66 BRAKE VACUUM SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

67 BUSH MAKING

68 CAR FAN FITTING CHARGE

69 CAR AC WIRING REPAIR

70 CAR FAN MAGNET FITTING CHARGE

71 CAR FAN SERVICING

72 CAR FM PENDRIVE SYSTEM FITTING CHARGE

73 CAR MOBILE STAND FITTING CHARGE

74 CAR SOUND SYSTEM FITTING CHARGE

75 CLIP (FLASHER / WIRING & OTHERS) FITTING CHARGE

76 CLUTCH SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

77 CLUTCH VACUUM SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

78 COMBINATION SWITCH COVER / EACH FITTING CHARGE

79 COMBINATION SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

80 COMBINATION SWITCH LEVER FITTING CHARGE

81 COMMUNICATION SWITCH FIT REPAIR

82 COMPLETE WIRING FOR LABOUR CHARGE

83 CONTACT POINT (PER SET) FITTING

84 CUT OUT POINT (PER SET) FITTING

85 CUT OUT REPAIR WITH SPARES

Page 3 of 10



T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

P
et

ro
l

T
A

T
A

 S
um

o 
G

ol
d 

/ 
V

ic
ta

 / 
S

pe
ci

o
D

ie
se

l

T
A

T
A

 4
07

 D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 7
09

 D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i S

X
-4

 / 
E

ar
ti

ga
 D

ie
se

l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

P
et

ro
l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i O

m
ni

 p
et

ro
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 D
P

 J
ee

p 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 S
co

rp
io

 D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 B
ol

er
o 

D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 X
yl

o 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 M
A

X
 D

ie
se

l

M
ah

in
dr

a 
T

32
 B

us
 D

ie
se

l

B
ul

le
t

T
V

S
 A

pa
ch

e

T
V

S
 M

ax

H
er

o 
H

on
da

 

Sl. No. Nature of Electric Repair Work

86 DASH BOARD COMPLETE ASSYEMBLY FITTING CHERGE

87 DASH BORD ASTEAY FITTING CHARGE 

88 DASH BORD COIL FITTING CHARGE 

89 DEEPER SWITCH FITTING

90 DIPPER SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

91 CONDENCER CHANGE

92 DISTRIBUTOR BASE PLATE REPAIR

93 DOOR LIGHT COMP. FITTING CHARGE

94 DOOR SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

95 DOUBL ESPARK IGNITION COIL FITTING CHARGE

96 DYANAMO OVERHAULING

97 DYNAMO ARMATURE COMMUTATOR MAKING

98 DYNAMO ARMATURE FITTING CHARGE

99 DYNAMO ARMATURE REWINDING

100 DYNAMO BALL BEARING FITTING CHARGE

101 DYNAMO BEARING COVER FITTING CHARGE

102 DYNAMO BOLT FITTING CHARGE

103 DYNAMO BRACKET FITTING CHARGE

104 DYNAMO FIELD COIL REWINDING

105 DYNAMO FITTING CHARGE

106 DYNAMO PULLY FITTING CHARGE

107 ECM BOX COMPLETE FITTING CHARGE

108 ELECTRIC MULTIFICATION MODULE FITTING CHARGE

109 ELECTRIC WIRING CHECK UP & REPAIR

110 ENGINE  LIGHT COMPLETE FITTING CHARGE

111 ENGINE  LIGHT SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

112 ENGINE STOP SWITCH COMPLETE FITTING CHARGE

113 FAN BELT FITTING CHARGE

114 FAN CARBON (PRESET) FITTING CHARGE

Page 4 of 10



T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

P
et

ro
l

T
A

T
A

 S
um

o 
G

ol
d 

/ 
V

ic
ta

 / 
S

pe
ci

o
D

ie
se

l

T
A

T
A

 4
07

 D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 7
09

 D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i S

X
-4

 / 
E

ar
ti

ga
 D

ie
se

l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

P
et

ro
l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i O

m
ni

 p
et

ro
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 D
P

 J
ee

p 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 S
co

rp
io

 D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 B
ol

er
o 

D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 X
yl

o 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 M
A

X
 D

ie
se

l

M
ah

in
dr

a 
T

32
 B

us
 D

ie
se

l

B
ul

le
t

T
V

S
 A

pa
ch

e

T
V

S
 M

ax

H
er

o 
H

on
da

 

Sl. No. Nature of Electric Repair Work

115 FAN COIL FITTING CHARGE

116 FIELD COIL REPAIR

117 FIELD COIL REWINDING (EACH)

118 FIELD POST REPAIR

119 FOG LIGHT BULB FITTING CHARGE

120 FOOT LIGHT COMPLETE FITTING CHARGE

121 FUEL METER COMPLETE FITTING CHARGE

122 FUSE BOX FITTING CHARGE

123 FUSE FITTING CHARGE

124 GLOW PLUG INDICATOR RELAY FITTING CHARGE

125 GLOW PLUG SWTTCH COMPLETE  FITTING CHARGE

126 GLOW PLUG TUNER FITTING CHARGE

127 HEATAR PLUG CHANGE

128 HAND BRAKE SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

129 HEAD LIGHT BRACKET ASSY FITTING CHARGE

130 HEAD LIGHT BULB 12 VOLT  FITTING CHARGE

131 HEAD LIGHT COMPLETE WITH RIM AND HARI / SET   FITTING CHARGE

132 HEAD LIGHT CROSHING FITTING CHARGE

133 HEAD LIGHT GLASS FITTING

134 HEAD LIGHT HARI FITTING

135 HEAD LIGHT HOLDER FITTING CHARGE

136 HEAD LIGHT RELAY FITTING CHARGE

137 HEAD LIGHT RIM (OUTER / INNER) FITTING CHARGE

138 HEAD LIGHT SHIELD BEAAM FITTING CHARGE

139 HEAD LIGHT SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

140 HEAT METER COMPLETE ASSY / SET FITTING CHARGE

141 HEAT METER SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

142 HEATER COMPLETE FITTING CHARGE

143 HEATER GLOW UNIT FITTING CHARGE

Page 5 of 10



T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

P
et

ro
l

T
A

T
A

 S
um

o 
G

ol
d 

/ 
V

ic
ta

 / 
S

pe
ci

o
D

ie
se

l

T
A

T
A

 4
07

 D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 7
09

 D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i S

X
-4

 / 
E

ar
ti

ga
 D

ie
se

l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

P
et

ro
l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i O

m
ni

 p
et

ro
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 D
P

 J
ee

p 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 S
co

rp
io

 D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 B
ol

er
o 

D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 X
yl

o 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 M
A

X
 D

ie
se

l

M
ah

in
dr

a 
T

32
 B

us
 D

ie
se

l

B
ul

le
t

T
V

S
 A

pa
ch

e

T
V

S
 M

ax

H
er

o 
H

on
da

 

Sl. No. Nature of Electric Repair Work

144 HEATER PLUG FITTING CHARGE

145 HEATER RESISTANCE FITTING CHARGE

146 HOOTER (1 MILE) FITTING CHARGE

147 HOOTER ARMARURE FITTING CHARGE

148 HOOTER BEARING FITTING CHARGE

149 HOOTER CARBON FITTING CHARGE

150 HOOTER FAN FITTING CHARGE

151 HOOTER FIELD COIL FITTING CHARGE

152 HOOTER REPAIR

153 HOOTER STAND FITTING CHARGE

154 HOOTER SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

155 HORN BASE PLATE  FITTING CHARGE

156 HORN BRACKET  FITTING CHARGE 

157 HORN COIL FITTING CHARGE

158 HORN COMPLETE (1 PIECE) FITTING CHARGE

159 HORN CUT OUT FITTING CHARGE

160 HORN DIAPHRAGM FITTING CHARGE

161 HORN KIT FITTING CHARGE

162 HORN MONOGRAM FITTING CHARGE

163 HORN PIPE WITH NIPPLE FITTING CHARGE

164 HORN POINT FITTING CHARGE

165 HORN REPAIR WITH SPARES

166 HORN RING ASSY FITTING CHARGE

167 HORN SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

168 HORN TUNING

169 HOUSING COVER FITTING CHARGE

170 IGNITION COIL 12 VOLT FITTING CHARGE

171 IGNITION HOLDER FITTING CHARGE

172 IGNITION SWITCH WITH STEARING LOCK KIT FITTING CHARGE

173 INDICATOR BULB FITTING

Page 6 of 10



T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

P
et

ro
l

T
A

T
A

 S
um

o 
G

ol
d 

/ 
V

ic
ta

 / 
S

pe
ci

o
D

ie
se

l

T
A

T
A

 4
07

 D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 7
09

 D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i S

X
-4

 / 
E

ar
ti

ga
 D

ie
se

l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

P
et

ro
l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i O

m
ni

 p
et

ro
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 D
P

 J
ee

p 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 S
co

rp
io

 D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 B
ol

er
o 

D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 X
yl

o 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 M
A

X
 D

ie
se

l

M
ah

in
dr

a 
T

32
 B

us
 D

ie
se

l

B
ul

le
t

T
V

S
 A

pa
ch

e

T
V

S
 M

ax

H
er

o 
H

on
da

 

Sl. No. Nature of Electric Repair Work

174 INDICATOR CUM HORN SWITCH ASSY FITTING CHARGE

175 INDICATOR FLASHER FITTING CHARGE

176 INDICATOR GLASS FITTING

177 INDICATOR LIGHE COMLETE FITTING CHARGE

178 INDICATOR SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

179 LILIPUT BULB FITTING CHARGE

180 LILIPUT HOLDER FITTING CHARGE

181 MAIN SPRING FITTING CHARGE

182 MUDGUARD INDICATOR LIGHT COMPLETE FITTING CHARGE

183 MUSICAL FLASHER FITTING CHARGE

184 NUMBER PLATE LIGHT FITTING CHARGE

185 OIL PRESSURE METER FITTING CHARGE

186 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

187 PANEL LIGHT FITTING CHARGE

188 PANEL SWITCH (EACH) FITTING CHARGE

189 PENION ADJUTING WASHER

190 PETROL TANK FLOAT SPRING FITTING CHARGE

191 PETROL TANK FLOAT UNIT FITTING CHARGE

192 PIANO SWITCH FITTING CHARGE 

193 PUSH PULL SWITCH FITTING CHARGR

194 READING LIGHT FITTING CHARGR

195 RECTIFIER COMPLETE FITTING CHARGR

196 REVOLVING LIGHT FITTING WITH NEW LINE

197 REVOLVING LIGHT REPAIR CHARGE

198 ROOF LIGHT COMPLETE FITTING CHARGE

199 ROOF LIGHT SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

200 ROTTER COIL NUT FITTING CHARGE

201 ROTTER COIL REWINDING

202 SELF ARMATURE COMUTATOR MAKING

203 SELF ARMATURE FITTING CGARGE

Page 7 of 10



T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

P
et

ro
l

T
A

T
A

 S
um

o 
G

ol
d 

/ 
V

ic
ta

 / 
S

pe
ci

o
D

ie
se

l

T
A

T
A

 4
07

 D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 7
09

 D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i S

X
-4

 / 
E

ar
ti

ga
 D

ie
se

l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

P
et

ro
l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i O

m
ni

 p
et

ro
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 D
P

 J
ee

p 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 S
co

rp
io

 D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 B
ol

er
o 

D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 X
yl

o 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 M
A

X
 D

ie
se

l

M
ah

in
dr

a 
T

32
 B

us
 D

ie
se

l

B
ul

le
t

T
V

S
 A

pa
ch

e

T
V

S
 M

ax

H
er

o 
H

on
da

 

Sl. No. Nature of Electric Repair Work

204 SELF ARMATURE REWINDING

205 SELF CARBON ( PER SET) FITTING CHARGE

206 SELF FITTING BOLT FITTING CHARGE

207 SELF REPAIR WITH SPARES

208 SELF STARTER AUTO SWITCH 12 VOLT FITTING CHARGE

209 SELF STARTER BACK PLATE FITTING CHARGE

210 SELF STARTER BEARING COVER FITTING CHARGE

211 SELF STARTER BENDIX PENION FORK LEVER FITTING CHARGE

212 SENSOR BOX COMPLETE FITTING

213 SEMSOR SWITCH FITTING

214 SELF STARTER BENDIX PENION HOUSING FITTING CHARGE

215 SELF STARTER BODY HOUSING FITTING CHARGE

216 SELF STARTER BUSH FITTING CHARGE

217 SELF STARTER CARBOM CHAPA FITTING CHARGE

218 SELF STARTER CARBOM PLATE FITTING CHARGE

219 SELF STARTER CARBON FITTING CHARGE

220 SELF STARTER CENTER PLATE FITTING CHARGE

221 SELF STARTER CLUTCH HOUSING FITTING CHARGE

222 SELF STARTER CLUTCH PATI (COPPER) FITTING CHARGE

223 SELF STARTER CLUTCH PATI (STEEL) FITTING CHARGE

224 SELF STARTER FIELD COIL FITTING CHARGE

225 SELF STARTER HOUSING BRAKET FITTING CHARGE

226 SELF STARTER HOUSING COVER FITTING CHARGE

227 SELF STARTER NUT FITTING CHARGE

228 SELF- STARTER OVERHAULING

Page 8 of 10



T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

P
et

ro
l

T
A

T
A

 S
um

o 
G

ol
d 

/ 
V

ic
ta

 / 
S

pe
ci

o
D

ie
se

l

T
A

T
A

 4
07

 D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 7
09

 D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i S

X
-4

 / 
E

ar
ti

ga
 D

ie
se

l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

P
et

ro
l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i O

m
ni

 p
et

ro
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 D
P

 J
ee

p 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 S
co

rp
io

 D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 B
ol

er
o 

D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 X
yl

o 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 M
A

X
 D

ie
se

l

M
ah

in
dr

a 
T

32
 B

us
 D

ie
se

l

B
ul

le
t

T
V

S
 A

pa
ch

e

T
V

S
 M

ax

H
er

o 
H

on
da

 

Sl. No. Nature of Electric Repair Work

229 SELF STARTER PENION FORK LEVER ASSY. FITTING CHARGE

230 SIDE LIGHT BULB FITTING

231 SIDE LIGHT COMPLETE ASSY FITTING CHARGE

232 SIDE LIGHT GLASS FITTING CHARGE

233 SIDE LIGHT NET FITTING CHARGE

234 SIDE LIGHT SWITCH FITTING

235 SLEVE RIM

236 SPARKING PLUG FITTING CHARGE

237 STAR BOX LIGHT HOLDRT FITTING CHARGE

238 STARTER COIL REWINDINGE

239 STOP LIGHT SWITCH FITTING

240 SWITCH FITTING

241 TEMPLE FITTING CHARGE

242 TERMINAL SHOLDER CHARGE

243 THERMOSTAT COMPLLETE FITTING CHARGE

244 THERMOSTAT PLUG FITTING CHARGE

245 THERMOSTAT SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

246 THERMOSTAT VALVE FITTING CHARGE

247 TOUCH-UP WIRING FOR LABOUR CHARGE

248 TOUCH-UP WIRING WITH SPARES

249 TUBE LIGHT FITTING CHARGE

250 VOLTAGE REGULATOR FITTING CHARGE

251 WIPER ARM FITTING CHARGE

252 WIPER ARMATURE REWINDING

253 WIPER BLADE FITTING CHARGE

254 WIPER BUSH MAKING

255 WIPER CARBON (PER SET) FITTING CHARGE

256 WIPER COMUTATOR MAKING

257 WIPER CONTROLER FITTING CHARGE

258 WIPER FIELD COIL REWINDING

Page 9 of 10



T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 I
nd

ig
o 

P
et

ro
l

T
A

T
A

 S
um

o 
G

ol
d 

/ 
V

ic
ta

 / 
S

pe
ci

o
D

ie
se

l

T
A

T
A

 4
07

 D
ie

se
l

T
A

T
A

 7
09

 D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i S

X
-4

 / 
E

ar
ti

ga
 D

ie
se

l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

P
et

ro
l

M
ar

ut
i C

ia
z 

D
ie

se
l

M
ar

ut
i O

m
ni

 p
et

ro
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 D
P

 J
ee

p 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 S
co

rp
io

 D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 B
ol

er
o 

D
ie

se
l

M
ha

nd
ra

 X
yl

o 
D

ie
se

l

M
ha

nd
ra

 M
A

X
 D

ie
se

l

M
ah

in
dr

a 
T

32
 B

us
 D

ie
se

l

B
ul

le
t

T
V

S
 A

pa
ch

e

T
V

S
 M

ax

H
er

o 
H

on
da

 

Sl. No. Nature of Electric Repair Work

259 WIPER GUTKA FITTING CHARGE

260 WIPER MACHINE COMPLETE FITTING CHARGE

261 WIPER MACHINE OVERMAULING

262 WIPER MAGNET ARMATURE COMPLETE FITTINH CHARGE

263 WIPER OPENING AND FITTING CHARGE

264 WIPER PIPE / SET FITTING CHARGE

265 WIPER PIVOT COMPLETE FITTING CHARGE

266 WIPER POST FITTING CHARGE

267 WIPER RELAY FITTING CHARGE

268 WIPER SWITCH FITTING CHARGE

269 WIPER WATER RESERVER TANK FITTING CHARGE

270 WIRING SHORT REPAIR

Page 10 of 10


